D2M GARMENTS PVT LTD

(CIN: U18101MH2005PTC157039)

71, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai:-400021

Date: 21st December 2023

To, BSE Limited Department of Listing P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Script Code: 513063

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(1)(d)(iii) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code") - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for, in Regulation 10 of the Takeover Code.

Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation between Niranjanlal Dalmia Private Limited ("Transferor Company") and D2M Garments Private Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders ("the Scheme") under Section 230-232 of Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder as approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, on 08.12.2023, please find attached herewith the disclosure under Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(1)(d)(iii) of SEBI Takeover Code Regulations.

Please be informed that there is no change in aggregate shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group in the Target Company viz Trans-Freight Containers Limited before and after giving effect of the above Scheme it remains the same.

For D2M Garments Private Limited

Meghna Dalmia

Director

DIN: 09151206

Place: Mumbai

D2M GARMENTS PVT LTD

(CIN: U18101MH2005PTC157039) 71, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai:-400021

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	To the control of the		
1 -	Name of the ranger company (1C)	Trans-Freight Containers Ltd		
		CIN: L34203MH1974PLC018009		
	N Col	(BSE Script Code 513063)		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	D2M Garments Private Limited		
		CIN: U18101MH2005PTC157039		
3.	Name of the stock exchange where	BSE Limited		
	shares of the TC are listed			
4.	Details of the transaction including	Pursuant to amalgamation between		
	rationale, if any, for the transfer/	Niranjanlal Dalmia Private Limited with D2M		
	acquisition of shares.	Garments Private Limited and their respective		
1 .		shareholders as approved by National		
		Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai vide its order		
		dated 08.12.2023 (which became effective on		
	• ,	20.12.2023, 4,49,700 shares of Trans-Freight		
	, •	Containers Ltd which were earlier held by		
		Niranjanlal Dalmia Private Limited have been		
-		effectively transferred to and vested in D2M		
		Garments Private Limited.		
		The Scheme does not directly involve the		
-		Target Company and fulfills the conditions		
		prescribed under Regulation 10(1)(d)(iii) of		
		the Takeover Regulations.		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the	Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation		
5.	acquirer is exempted from making open	10(1)(d)(iii) of Securities and Exchange Board		
1	·	of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and		
4	offer.			
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.		
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition	Not Applicable		
	was required to be made under regulation			
	10 (5) and if so, .	•		
	- whether disclosure was made and			
	whether it was made within the			
17	timeline specified under the			
	regulations.			
	- date of filing with the stock exchange.	•		
1				
-				

D2M GARMENTS PVT LTD

(CIN: U18101MH2005PTC157039) 71, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai:-400021

7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures		Whether the		
	250			required to be		disclosures under	
			made under		regulation 10(5)		
			regulation 10(5)		are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Not Applicable		. Not Applicable		
	b.	Date of acquisition	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
1.0	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
		respect of the acquisitions from each	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
		person mentioned in 7(a) above		ř			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired /	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
		actually acquired as a % of diluted					
		share capital of TC					
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
<u> </u>		be acquired / actually acquired					
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t	
		•	shares	total	shares	total	
		•	held	share	held	share	
				capital of		capital of	
				TC		TC	
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)		•			
	ļ.,	D2M Garments Private Limited	-	-	4,49,700	6.18	
<u> </u>	b	Each Seller / Transferor					
		Niranjanlal Dalmia Private Limited	4,49,700	6.18	_	-	

For D2M Garments Private Limited

Meghna Dalmia

Director

DIN: 09151206

Place: Mumbai

Date: 21st December 2023